ST JOSEPH CHICAGO COLLEGE OF THE STATE OF TH

ST JOSEPH ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi and recognised by the AICTE, New Delhi. B.E. - CSE, ECE, EEE, ME Accredited by NBA, New Delhi)

ಸಂತ ಜೋಸೆಫ್ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

25/10/2023

Call for Application -ICSSR Funded Short-Term Empirical Research Project

Eligible and interested candidates are invited for an interview for the post of Research Associate/Research Assistant/Field Investigator purely on a tenure basis at St Joseph Engineering College, Vamanjoor, Mangaluru. The post is created under the Research Project, sanctioned by the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), New Delhi under the scheme of ICSSR Special Call for Short Term Empirical Research (Vide Sanction Order File No. ICSSR-CRP-2023-311 dated 29/08/2023). The details of the position for the above Project with Eligibility Conditions are given below:

| Project Title | "Upskilling and Reskilling of Artisans in Dakshina Kannada, Udupi and Uttara Kannada Districts with respect to Skill India Mission of Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana 4.0" |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Duration | Maximum 06 months |
| Name of Post . | Research Associate/ Research Assistant/Field Investigator |
| Number of Posts | Research Associate- 01, Research Assistant-01, Field Investigator-02/03 |
| Essential Qualifications | Research Associate—Postgraduate in any social science discipline with minimum 55% marks and NET/SLET/M.Phil. /Ph.D. Research Assistant Ph.D./M.Phil. /Postgraduate in a social science discipline with a minimum of 55% Field Investigator: Postgraduate in any social science discipline with a minimum 55% marks |
| Desirable Qualifications | Proficiency in using Excel or SPSS data analysis tool and report writing skills. Familiarity with statistical methods for causal inference. |
| Emoluments | Rs 32000/-for Research Assistant & Rs 30000/-for Field Investigator (As per ICSSR Guidelines) |
| Other Essential Requirement | Willingness to travel in Dakshina Kannada, Udupi and Uttara Kannada Districts for data collection. |
| How to Apply | Interested candidates are requested to send their resume to anjalig@sjec.ac.in with the subject: Application for ICSSR Research Staff |
| Last Date to apply | On or before November 7 th 2023 |
| General Terms and Conditions | The post is purely temporary. The appointment may be terminated any time beforethe expiry of the stipulated period if the work is deemed to be unsatisfactory. All original certificates should be produced for verification at the time of the interview. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview or joining the position. The date of the interview will be intimated to the shortlisted candidates by email. For any further query, the candidate may contact a anjalig@sjec.ac.in, roopesh@sjec.ac.in Mobile numbers-9449180010/8867656481 |

Dr. Anjali Ganesh Project Coordinator-ICSSR St Joseph Engineering College, Mangaluru